

Project: **Old Antonia Road Overlay**
Federal Project #: **STP - 5403 (617)**
Bid opening Date: **May 17, 2011**

				Engineer's Estimate		NB WEST		PACE COST		JOKERST		FRED WEBER		GERSHENSON		BYRNE & JONES	
						2780 Mary Ave		1620 Woodson Rd		PO Box 637		2320 Creve Coeur Mill Rd		#2 Truitt Dr		11745 R. Lackland Rd	
						St. Louis, MO 63144		St. Louis, MO 63114		Festus, MO 63028		Maryland Hgts, MO 63043		Eureka, MO 63025		St. Louis, MO 63146	
Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount												
401-12.09	Bituminous Pavement Mixture PG 64-22 (BP-1)	Ton	3,060	\$65.00	\$198,900.00	\$50.00	\$153,000.00	\$50.50	\$154,530.00	\$54.25	\$166,005.00	\$54.00	\$165,240.00	\$60.40	\$184,824.00	\$61.00	\$186,660.00
402-05.20	Bituminous Pavement Mixture PG 64-22 (Surface Leveling)	Ton	1,700	\$65.00	\$110,500.00	\$49.21	\$83,657.00	\$50.50	\$85,850.00	\$56.90	\$96,730.00	\$54.00	\$91,800.00	\$63.90	\$108,630.00	\$61.00	\$103,700.00
401-99.10	Bituminous Pavement Mixture PG 64-22 (BP-1) for Sideroad Entrances	Ton	194	\$110.00	\$21,340.00	\$60.00	\$11,640.00	\$87.00	\$16,878.00	\$78.00	\$15,132.00	\$75.00	\$14,550.00	\$111.00	\$21,534.00	\$150.00	\$29,100.00
407-10.05	Tack Coat	Gal	2,570	\$5.00	\$12,850.00	\$2.75	\$7,067.50	\$0.01	\$25.70	\$0.10	\$257.00	\$5.00	\$12,850.00	\$3.30	\$8,481.00	\$4.00	\$10,280.00
618-10.00	Mobilization	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$19,800.00	\$19,800.00	\$8,600.00	\$8,600.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$6,407.00	\$6,407.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
622-10.01	Coldmilling Bituminous Pavement for Removal of Surfacing (2 Inch Thick or Less)	SY	1,234	\$10.00	\$12,340.00	\$7.25	\$8,946.50	\$5.85	\$7,218.90	\$9.00	\$11,106.00	\$11.00	\$13,574.00	\$11.00	\$13,574.00	\$10.00	\$12,340.00
626-99.03	Milled 6 Inch Rumble Strip	LF	16000	\$0.50	\$8,000.00	\$0.50	\$8,000.00	\$0.48	\$7,680.00	\$0.58	\$9,280.00	\$0.53	\$8,480.00	\$0.72	\$11,520.00	\$0.75	\$12,000.00
SP#1	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$5,411.10	\$5,411.10	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$10,030.00	\$10,030.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
620-60.00B	4" White High Build Acrylic Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint	LF	16550	\$0.20	\$3,310.00	\$0.17	\$2,813.50	\$0.17	\$2,813.50	\$0.19	\$3,144.50	\$0.17	\$2,813.50	\$0.19	\$3,144.50	\$0.19	\$3,144.50
620-60.01B	4" Yellow High Build Acrylic Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint	LF	17820	\$0.20	\$3,564.00	\$0.17	\$3,029.40	\$0.17	\$3,029.40	\$0.19	\$3,385.80	\$0.17	\$3,029.40	\$0.19	\$3,385.80	\$0.19	\$3,385.80
620-61.71A	Acrylic Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, Right Arrow	EA	3	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$35.00	\$105.00	\$35.00	\$105.00	\$52.00	\$156.00	\$35.00	\$105.00	\$38.50	\$115.50	\$38.71	\$116.13
620-80.65	Temporary Raised Pavement Marker, Type 2	EA	220	\$3.00	\$660.00	\$1.00	\$220.00	\$0.72	\$158.40	\$1.50	\$330.00	\$3.00	\$660.00	\$4.40	\$968.00	\$1.15	\$253.00
				TOTAL			\$391,764.00		\$297,178.90		\$315,626.30		\$345,101.90		\$372,613.80		\$379,979.43

\$296,958.90
**shown on bid